

VILLAGE OF GORDON, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO

North Street Improvements

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Tuesday February 21, 2023 @ 6:30 PM

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 448,800 - Base Bid

Item	Description	Quantity	Brumbaugh Construction		Performance Site Development		Finrock Construction Company	
			Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Unit Price	Total Unit Price
Base Bid								
201	Stump Removed	12 Each	350.00	4,200.00	1,675.00	20,100.00	895.00	10,740.00
202	Pipe Removed, As Per Plan	75 L.F.	55.00	4,125.00	95.00	7,125.00	59.00	4,425.00
202	Walk Removed	7,862 S.F.	1.75	13,758.50	1.40	11,006.80	2.00	15,724.00
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	40 S.Y.	18.00	720.00	15.00	600.00	18.00	720.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	2 Each	380.00	760.00	475.00	950.00	363.00	726.00
202	Yard Drain Removed	1 Each	180.00	180.00	350.00	350.00	726.00	726.00
202	Manhole Removed	2 Each	200.00	400.00	850.00	1,700.00	732.00	1,464.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	410 C.Y.	29.00	11,890.00	27.75	11,377.50	32.50	13,325.00
203	Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	789 S.Y.	1.50	1,183.50	1.70	1,341.30	3.00	2,367.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	88 C.Y.	420.00	36,960.00	295.00	25,960.00	526.00	46,288.00
304	Aggregate Base	158 C.Y.	90.00	14,220.00	59.00	9,322.00	63.00	9,954.00
441	A.C. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	2 C.Y.	440.00	880.00	650.00	1,300.00	1,035.00	2,070.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	273 S.Y.	105.00	28,665.00	85.00	23,205.00	110.00	30,030.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	8021 S.F.	9.00	72,189.00	7.95	63,766.95	8.00	64,168.00
608	Curb Ramp with Detectable Warnings	5 Each	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,695.00	8,475.00	1,606.00	8,030.00
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	2383 L.F.	28.00	66,724.00	28.70	68,392.10	28.00	66,724.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	99.00	99.00	275.00	275.00	445.00	445.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	155.00	155.00	300.00	300.00	508.00	508.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	235.00	235.00	350.00	350.00	570.00	570.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1 Each	450.00	450.00	425.00	425.00	790.00	790.00
611	8" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	39 L.F.	65.00	2,535.00	75.00	2,925.00	120.00	4,680.00
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	291 L.F.	71.00	20,661.00	66.00	19,206.00	82.00	23,862.00
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)-Wedge Area	66 L.F.	75.00	4,950.00	125.00	8,250.00	88.00	5,808.00
611	15" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	14 L.F.	97.00	1,358.00	135.00	1,890.00	96.00	1,344.00
611	15" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)-Wedge Area	454 L.F.	87.00	39,498.00	140.00	63,560.00	100.00	45,400.00
611	18" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	179 L.F.	98.00	17,542.00	85.00	15,215.00	115.00	20,585.00
611	Storm Inlet, As Per Plan	7 Each	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,850.00	19,950.00	3,353.00	23,471.00
611	Catch Basin, - ODOT 2-2B	3 Each	1,445.00	4,335.00	1,350.00	4,050.00	1,940.00	5,820.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	2 Each	2,230.00	4,460.00	3,980.00	7,960.00	4,965.00	9,930.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	17,000.00	17,000.00	16,650.00	16,650.00	8,731.00	8,731.00
624	Mobilization	1 Lump	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,250.00	5,250.00	5,936.00	5,936.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	560 S.Y.	3.50	1,960.00	6.50	3,640.00	11.00	6,160.00
Spec.	6" Inserta-Tee Connection	1 Each	207.00	207.00	225.00	225.00	580.00	580.00
Spec.	8" Inserta-Tee Connection	1 Each	300.00	300.00	275.00	275.00	683.00	683.00
Spec.	10" Inserta-Tee Connection	1 Each	500.00	500.00	475.00	475.00	908.00	908.00
Spec.	12" Inserta-Tee Connection	3 Each	750.00	2,250.00	725.00	2,175.00	1,436.00	4,308.00
Spec.	Mailboxes Removal and Reset	1 Lump	3,925.00	3,925.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>
	Total Base Bid			\$424,525.00		\$430,417.65		\$448,000.00

VILLAGE OF GORDON, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO

North Street Improvements

Bid Breakdown

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Brumbaugh Construction</u>		<u>Performance Site Development</u>		<u>Finrock Construction Company</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
Alt Bid #1				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>
611	24" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	179 L.F.	132.14	23,653.06	95.00	17,005.00	126.00	22,554.00
				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>
	Total Alternate Bid #1			\$23,653.06		\$17,005.00		\$22,554.00

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Brumbaugh Construction</u>		<u>Performance Site Development</u>		<u>Finrock Construction Company</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
Alt Bid #2				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>
253	Pavement Base Repair, As Per Plan	200 S.Y.	95.95	19,190.00	275.00	55,000.00	98.00	19,600.00
				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>
				\$19,190.00		\$55,000.00		\$19,600.00

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Brumbaugh Construction</u>		<u>Performance Site Development</u>		<u>Finrock Construction Company</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Price</u>
Alt Bid #3				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>
202	Walk Removed, with Sawcut	500 S.F.	3.24	1,620.00	4.00	2,000.00	5.50	2,750.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	500 S.F.	7.00	3,500.00	9.00	4,500.00	8.00	4,000.00
				<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>		<i>Total Unit</i>
				\$5,120.00		\$6,500.00		\$6,750.00

VILLAGE OF GORDON, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO

North Street Improvements

Bid Breakdown

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Amercia's Decorative Concrete</u>	
				<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Base Bid					
201	Stump Removed	12	Each	300.00	3,600.00
202	Pipe Removed, As Per Plan	75	L.F.	24.66	1,849.50
202	Walk Removed	7,862	S.F.	2.25	17,689.50
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	40	S.Y.	27.00	1,080.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	2	Each	750.00	1,500.00
202	Yard Drain Removed	1	Each	250.00	250.00
202	Manhole Removed	2	Each	1,000.00	2,000.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	410	C.Y.	43.00	17,630.00
203	Subgrade Compaction and Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	789	S.Y.	2.00	1,578.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	88	C.Y.	380.00	33,440.00
304	Aggregate Base	158	C.Y.	57.00	9,006.00
441	A.C. Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG64-22	2	C.Y.	600.00	1,200.00
452	Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement	273	S.Y.	85.50	23,341.50
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	8021	S.F.	9.50	76,199.50
608	Curb Ramp with Detectable Warnings	5	Each	1,875.00	9,375.00
609	Combination Curb & Gutter, As Per Plan	2383	L.F.	32.00	76,256.00
611	4" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	400.00	400.00
611	6" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	400.00	400.00
611	8" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	600.00	600.00
611	12" Storm Drain Repair	1	Each	800.00	800.00
611	8" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	39	L.F.	93.40	3,642.60
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	291	L.F.	95.63	27,828.33
611	12" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)-Wedge Area	66	L.F.	89.40	5,900.40
611	15" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	14	L.F.	123.40	1,727.60
611	15" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)-Wedge Area	454	L.F.	103.23	46,866.42
611	18" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	179	L.F.	126.20	22,589.80
611	Storm Inlet, As Per Plan	7	Each	3,840.00	26,880.00
611	Catch Basin, - ODOT 2-2B	3	Each	2,300.00	6,900.00
611	Storm Manhole, Type 'A', As Per Plan	2	Each	5,675.00	11,350.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	9,000.00	9,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	9,000.00	9,000.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan	560	S.Y.	13.50	7,560.00
Spec.	6" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	400.00	400.00
Spec.	8" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	480.00	480.00
Spec.	10" Inserta-Tee Connection	1	Each	670.00	670.00
Spec.	12" Inserta-Tee Connection	3	Each	890.00	2,670.00
Spec.	Mailboxes Removal and Reset	1	Lump	250.00	250.00
				<i>Total Unit</i>	
				<u>\$461,910.15</u>	

VILLAGE OF GORDON, DARKE COUNTY, OHIO

North Street Improvements

Bid Breakdown

Amercia's Decorative Concrete

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt Bid #1					
611	24" Conduit, Type 'B' (707.33)	179	L.F.	176.20	31,539.80
					<i>Total Unit</i>
	Total Alternate Bid #1				<u>\$31,539.80</u>

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt Bid #2					
253	Pavement Base Repair, As Per Plan	200	S.Y.	143.48	28,696.00
					<i>Total Unit</i>
					<u>\$28,696.00</u>

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>		<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Unit Price</u>
Alt Bid #3					
202	Walk Removed, with Sawcut	500	S.F.	3.50	1,750.00
608	Concrete Walk, As Per Plan	500	S.F.	11.00	5,500.00
					<i>Total Unit</i>
					<u>\$7,250.00</u>